

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2023-0970	Version:	1	Name:				
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Consent			
File created:	8/1/2023			In control:	Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	8/8/2023			Final action:	8/8/2023			
Title:	Commission District(s): District 5 An Item to Accept a Donation for the District 5 End of Summer Event in the Amount of \$1500							
Indexes:								
Attachments:								
Date	Ver. Action B	у		Act	on	Result		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/8/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
8/1/2023	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda - Consent	

Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Board of Commissioners - District 5

<u>SUBJECT:</u>

Commission District(s): District 5

An Item to Accept a Donation for the District 5 End of Summer Event in the Amount of \$1500

Information Contact: Mereda Davis Johnson, District 5 Commissioner

Phone Number: 404-371-2410

PURPOSE:

As the impacts of the COVID-19 pandemic remain, it is imperative to continue public-private partnerships that help to lessen the impact of the pandemic in our local communities. The purpose of this agenda item is to allocate funding that will aid The District 5 End of Summer Event in providing community violence intervention and educational assistance.

NEED/IMPACT:

In support of the District 5 End of Summer Health, Wellness, and Back to School Event, Jacobs Engineering is providing a sponsorship in the amount of \$1500.

FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the acceptance of \$1500 for District 5 and a summer event.